SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29804/2010

YATISH CHAND TYAGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIAQAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned

counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh

upon the unserved respondent steps for confirming service

Nos.10 to 25 and 27 to 29 within four weeks from today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to

furnish copy of the petition to the learned counsel for

respondent No.1 within three days from today.

Item No.41

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR

rd