## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29804/2010

YATISH CHAND TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIAQAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vipin Kr Saxena, Adv. Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Dasti report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 10,11,17 to 22, 24,25 and 27 to 29. Compliance be filed by next date failing which matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Perusal of the office report further indicates that an application for exemption from bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.23 has been filed on record. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

List again on 6.3.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj